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The Consumer Price Index compiled separately for urban and rural areas of the State for
August, 2009 were 154.7 and 161.3 respectively, as against 152.8 and 158.4 during July,
2009.

The impact of the increase in prices during August, 2009 was mainly due to increase in
the prices of food group items, which increased by 1.72 per cent over the previous month
in urban areas and 2.68 per cent in rural areas.

The average prices of the five main commodities in the State during August, 2009 were,
1) Rice : Rs. 19.10 in urban areas and Rs. 16.60 in rural areas.
2) Wheat : Rs. 12.14 in urban areas and Rs. 10.15 in rural areas
3) Tur Dal . Rs. 86.47 in urban areas and Rs. 84.73 in rural areas
4) Sugar : Rs. 30.34 in urban areas and Rs. 30.28 in rural areas

5) Groundnut Oil: Rs. 70.06 in urban areas and Rs.72.69 in rural areas

The inflation rate on the basis of CPI, prevailing in the State during August, 2009 (over
corresponding month of the previous year) was 9.3 per cent in Urban areas and 11.3 per
cent in Rural areas.

The 52 week inflation rate based on All India Wholesale Price Index (WPI) was 0.4 per
cent as on 12t September, 2009. This rate was as high as 9.3 per cent for Primary
Articles.

The All-India CPI for Industrial Workers, CPI (IW) increased by 11.9 per cent during
July, 2009 over the corresponding period of the previous year.

During the same period, the All-India CPI for Rural Labourers, CPI (RL) also increased
by 12.7 per cent.
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Urban Index

Groups Weight | August, July, % Change over the
2008 2009 Previous Year

General Index 100.0 141.49 152.76 9.3

Food 45.80 143.07 161.95 158

Pan, Supari & Tobacco 1.54 133.07 144.18 8.7

Fuel, Power & Light 10.28 225.99 | 223.97 -0.8

Clothing, Bedding & 7.51 108.73 111.49 3.3
Footwear

Miscellaneous 34.87 121.96 128.99

Rural Index

Groups Weight | August, July, % Change over the
2008 2009 Previous Year

General Index 100.0 144.90 158.49 11.3

Food 52.85 143.11 | 161.27 16.1

Pan, Supari & Tobacco 2.15 137.08 | 154.88 13.4

Fuel, Power & Light 10.67 238.85 | 244.36 2.9

Clothing, Bedding & 8.53 109.04 110.28 1.1
Footwear

Miscellaneous 25.80 122.23 133.54 9.4




Important Economic Indicators of the State

STATE ECONOMY

Gross State Domestic Product at current prices
Agriculture

Industries

Services

Gross Domestic Product at constant (1999-2000) prices
Agriculture

Industries

Services

All India Index of Industrial Production (Base 1993-94 =100)
General

Mining

Manufacturing

All India Wholesale Price Index (WPI) (Base 1993-94=100)
All Items

Primary Articles

Fuel, Power, Lights & Lubricants

Manufactured Items

All India Consumer Price Indices (CPI)

CPI -Industrial Workers (CPI [IW])

CPI-Rural Labourers (CPI [RL])

(CPI-Urban Non-Manual Employees (CPI [UNME]) ##

Revenue Receipts

a) Tax Revenue

b) Non-Tax Revenue

Revenue Expenditure

a) Plan Expenditure

b) Non-Plan Expenditure
BANKING

Broad Money (M;)

Bank Rate

Treasury Bill Rates

Aggregate Bank Deposits in the State
Gross Credits Disbursed in the State
CAPITAL MARKET

Bombay Stock Exchange (Sensex)
National Stock Exchange (Nifty)
EXCHANGE RATE

Rupees per US Dollar

Rupees per Euro

ENERGY

Generation of Electricity
Consumption of Electricity (Metered Cells)
Peak Demand

# These figures are currently not available

Unit of
description

Rs.Crore
Rs.Crore
Rs.Crore
Rs.Crore
Rs.Crore
Rs.Crore
Rs.Crore

Rs.Crore

2001=100
1986-87=100
1984-85=100

FINANCIAL INDICATORS OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT

Rs.Crore
Rs.Crore
Rs.Crore
Rs.Crore
Rs.Crore

Rs.Crore

Rs.Crore

percent per annum

percent per annum

Rs.Crore

Rs.Crore

Base 1978-79= 100
Nov 3,1995 =1000

million units
million units
MW

Note : The data for the current period is purely preliminary or provisional

## Linked All India CP1-UNME on base 1984-85 tor July, 2009
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updated as on 30th September, 2009

Observations

Period of data

2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09

July 2009
July 2009
July 2009

Ason12/9/09
Ason12/9/09
Ason12/9/09
Ason12/9/09

July 2009
July 2009
09/Jul

April-July 2009
April-July 2009
April-July 2009
April-July 2009
April-July 2009
April- July 2009

Sep/11/2009

Sep/11/2009

Sep/16/2009
As on 31/3/2009
As on 31/3/2009

Sep/18/2009
Sep/18/2009

Sep/18/2009
Sep/18/2009

April - Aug 2009
April - May 2009
on 18th Sep. 2009

The figures for generation and consumption of electricity are only for State owned company

Latest data

697,683

84,287
188,808
424,588
444,001

51,406
114,053
278,542

289.7
177.4
311.5

242.60
275.30
343.50
208.80

160.0
498.0
624.0

23,430
20,263
3,167
19,197
1,163
18,034

5073538
6.00

3.40
1,004,898
912,368

16741.00
4976.00

48.1800
70.8675

20,837
8,254
17,616

Data for
corresponding
period of the
previous year

590,995

81,591
162,223
347,181
416,248

55,311
108,781
252,156

271.3
161.4
291.6

241.70
251.90
375.30
208.30

143.0
442.0
552.0

22,560
19,849
2,711
10,870
#

#

4239165
6.00

8.65
832,063
787,840

13316.00
4038.00

46.6950
66.8663

Percentage
change from
previous to
latest period

18.1
3.3
16.4
223
6.7
-7.1
4.8
10.5

6.8
9.9
6.8

0.4
9.3
-8.5
0.2

11.9
12.7
13.0

3.9
21
16.8
76.6

19.7

20.8

15.8

257
23.2

-3.1
-5.6




BASE YEAR 2003=100
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General Index
Edible Oil

CONSUMER PRICE INDICES IN RURAL & URBAN AREAS OF MAHARASHTRA

MONTH: AUGUST, 2009
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