DIRECTORATE OF ECONOMICS & STATISTICS, GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

Monthly Bulletin on Price Situation at the State and National Level

Updated as on 30th September, 2009

- The Consumer Price Index compiled separately for urban and rural areas of the State for August, 2009 were 154.7 and 161.3 respectively, as against 152.8 and 158.4 during July, 2009.
- The impact of the increase in prices during August, 2009 was mainly due to increase in the prices of food group items, which increased by 1.72 per cent over the previous month in urban areas and 2.68 per cent in rural areas.
- The average prices of the five main commodities in the State during August, 2009 were,

1) Rice : Rs. 19.10 in urban areas and Rs. 16.60 in rural areas.

2) Wheat : Rs. 12.14 in urban areas and Rs. 10.15 in rural areas

3) Tur Dal : Rs. 86.47 in urban areas and Rs. 84.73 in rural areas

4) Sugar : Rs. 30.34 in urban areas and Rs. 30.28 in rural areas

5) Groundnut Oil: Rs. 70.06 in urban areas and Rs.72.69 in rural areas

- The inflation rate on the basis of CPI, prevailing in the State during August, 2009 (over corresponding month of the previous year) was 9.3 per cent in Urban areas and 11.3 per cent in Rural areas.
- The 52 week inflation rate based on All India Wholesale Price Index (WPI) was 0.4 per cent as on 12th September, 2009. This rate was as high as 9.3 per cent for Primary Articles.
- The All-India CPI for Industrial Workers, CPI (IW) increased by 11.9 per cent during July, 2009 over the corresponding period of the previous year.
- During the same period, the All-India CPI for Rural Labourers, CPI (RL) also increased by 12.7 per cent.

DIRECTORATE OF ECONOMICS & STATISTICS, GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

CONSUMER PRICE INDICES IN URBAN & RURAL AREAS OF MAHARASHTRA

MONTH: AUGUST, 2009 BASE YEAR 2003=100

Urban Index

Groups	Weight	August, 2008	July, 2009	August, 2009	% Change over the Previous Year
General Index	100.0	141.49	152.76	154.68	9.3
Food	45.80	143.07	161.95	165.70	15.8
Pan, Supari & Tobacco	1.54	133.07	144.18	144.60	8.7
Fuel, Power & Light	10.28	225.99	223.97	224.16	-0.8
Clothing, Bedding & Footwear	7.51	108.73	111.49	112.35	3.3
Miscellaneous	34.87	121.96	128.99	129.29	6.0

Rural Index

Groups	Weight	August, 2008	July, 2009	August, 2009	% Change over the Previous Year
General Index	100.0	144.90	158.49	161.31	11.3
Food	52.85	143.11	161.27	166.14	16.1
Pan, Supari & Tobacco	2.15	137.08	154.88	155.49	13.4
Fuel, Power & Light	10.67	238.85	244.36	245.87	2.9
Clothing, Bedding & Footwear	8.53	109.04	110.28	110.57	1.1
Miscellaneous	25.80	122.23	133.54	133.72	9.4

MONTHLY BULLETIN ON STATE ECONOMY

updated as on 30th September, 2009

		0	hearwations		
Important Economic Indicators of the State	Unit of description	Period of data	bservations Latest data	Data for corresponding period of the previous year	Percentage change from previous to latest period
STATE ECONOMY					
Gross State Domestic Product at current prices	Rs.Crore	2008-09	697,683	590,995	18.1
Agriculture	Rs.Crore	2008-09	84,287	81,591	3.3
Industries	Rs.Crore	2008-09	188,808	162,223	16.4
Services	Rs.Crore	2008-09	424,588	347,181	22.3
Gross Domestic Product at constant (1999-2000) prices	Rs.Crore	2008-09	444,001	416,248	6.7
Agriculture	Rs.Crore	2008-09	51,406	55,311	-7.1
Industries	Rs.Crore	2008-09	114,053	108,781	4.8
Services	Rs.Crore	2008-09	278,542	252,156	10.5
All India Index of Industrial Production (Base 1993-94 =100)					
General		July 2009	289.7	271.3	6.8
Mining		July 2009	177.4	161.4	9.9
Manufacturing		July 2009	311.5	291.6	6.8
All India Wholesale Price Index (WPI) (Base 1993-94=100)					
All Items		As on 12/9/09	242.60	241.70	0.4
Primary Articles		As on 12/9/09	275.30	251.90	9.3
Fuel, Power, Lights & Lubricants		As on 12/9/09	343.50	375.30	-8.5
Manufactured Items		As on 12/9/09	208.80	208.30	0.2
All India Consumer Price Indices (CPI)					
CPI -Industrial Workers (CPI [IW])	2001=100	July 2009	160.0	143.0	11.9
CPI-Rural Labourers (CPI [RL])	1986-87=100	July 2009	498.0	442.0	12.7
CPI-Urban Non-Manual Employees (CPI [UNME]) ##	1984-85=100	09/Jul	624.0	552.0	13.0
FINANCIAL INDICATORS OF THE STATE GOVERNMEN	IT				
Revenue Receipts	Rs.Crore	April-July 2009	23,430	22,560	3.9
a) Tax Revenue	Rs.Crore	April-July 2009	20,263	19,849	2.1
b) Non-Tax Revenue	Rs.Crore	April-July 2009	3,167	2,711	16.8
Revenue Expenditure	Rs.Crore	April-July 2009	19,197	10,870	76.6
a) Plan Expenditure	Rs.Crore	April-July 2009	1,163	#	
b) Non-Plan Expenditure	Rs.Crore	April- July 2009	18,034	#	
BANKING					
Broad Money (M ₃)	Rs.Crore	Sep/11/2009	5073538	4239165	19.7
Bank Rate	percent per annum	Sep/11/2009	6.00	6.00	
Treasury Bill Rates	percent per annum	Sep/16/2009	3.40	8.65	
Aggregate Bank Deposits in the State	Rs.Crore	As on 31/3/2009	1,004,898	832,063	20.8
Gross Credits Disbursed in the State CAPITAL MARKET	Rs.Crore	As on 31/3/2009	912,368	787,840	15.8
Bombay Stock Exchange (Sensex)	Base 1978-79= 100	Sep/18/2009	16741.00	13316.00	25.7
National Stock Exchange (Nifty)	Nov 3,1995 =1000	Sep/18/2009	4976.00	4038.00	23.2
EXCHANGE RATE					
Rupees per US Dollar	-	Sep/18/2009	48.1800	46.6950	-3.1
Rupees per Euro	-	Sep/18/2009	70.8675	66.8663	-5.6
ENERGY					
Generation of Electricity	million units	April - Aug 2009	20,837	#	
Consumption of Electricity (Metered Cells)	million units	April - May 2009	8,254	#	
Peak Demand	MW	on 18th Sep. 2009	17,616	#	

Note: The data for the current period is purely preliminary or provisional

The figures for generation and consumption of electricity are only for State owned company

These figures are currently not available ## Linked All India CPI-UNME on base 1984-85 for July, 2009

DIRECTORATE OF ECONOMICS & STATISTICS, GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

CONSUMER PRICE INDICES IN RURAL & URBAN AREAS OF MAHARASHTRA

MONTH: AUGUST, 2009

RURAL URBAN

BASE YEAR 2003=100











